Ball Valves | Automated ball valves with threaded connection

ECONZ® Ball valve Type: 7444EE Stainless steel Electric
operated Internal thread (BSPP) 1000 PSI WOG

Mounted electrically controlled 2-way ball valve consisting of: Three-piece Econ® ball valve (type: 7444) and
electric Econ® actuator (type: 7907).

The electrically controlled 2-way ball valve is configured according to the following basic principles: Medium
is water, medium temperature is max. 100°C, ball valve is actuated at least a few times daily, actuator structure
according to Eriks standard.

Characteristics Construction
Type: 7444EE

Norm: EN (DIN]

Construction type: 2-way

Housing construction: 3-part

Housing material: Stainless steel

Material quality: 1.4408

Connection: Internal thread (BSPP)
Actuator: Electric operated

Top flange standard: ISO 5211 Direct Mount
Spindle material: 1.4401

Primary spindle seal material: PTFE

e Three-piece housing construction.

e Design of the ball valve as per MSS SP-110

e Full bore.

e Equipped with anti-static design between ball,
spindle and housing.

Approval

o TA Luft certified in accordance with VDI 2440,
section 3.3.1.3.

e Declaration of conformity according to

Secondary spindle seal material: FPM (FKM] EC 1935/2004.
Tertiary spindle seal material: PTFE
Body seal: PTFE Options

ELA60 to ELA200 model only:

e Protection class for drive IP68 (10 m/72 h).

e Explosion-proof housing according to: Il 2G Ex dB
IIB T4 GB, Il 2D Ex tb IIC T1 35°C dB.

o Fail-safe version with battery pack (ELA80 to
ELA200).

e Proportional control unit for modulating purposes
(input/output 0~10V DC 2~10V DC/4~20mA).

e Connection voltages: 24V AC/DC, 115V AC, 230V

AC, 380V AC, 440V AC or 460V AC.
For all models:

o Stainless-steel extended spindle for insulation (Fig.
8007).
e Connection in NPT according to ASME B1.20.1.

Minimum medium temperature (continuous): -29 °C
Maximum medium temperature (continuous): 205 °C

Application

e Compressed air, central heating systems, water, fuel
and slightly corrosive systems up to @ maximum of
68 bar

e Recommended in: Food & Beverages

Technical Information

e Connection according to ISO 228-1 BSPP.

e Pressure class 1000 PSI WOG

e In sizes 0.25-4 inches.

e Connection voltage for ELA40 in 24V DC/95 to
245V AC

e Connection voltages for ELA60 to ELA200: 24V DC
or 230V AC.

e Protection class for drive IP67

e Drive with anti-condensation heating

e Thermal protection of the electric motor.

Disclaimer: The content of this document has been composed with the utmost care. However, it is possible that certain information changes over time, becomes inaccurate or
incomplete. ERIKS does not guarantee that the information provided on this document is up to date, accurate and complete; the information provided is not intended to be advice.
ERIKS shall never be liable for damage resulting from the use of the information provided.

ERIKS NV

Tel: +32 3 829 28 20

E-mail: valves@eriks.be

Page 1/3

PR_ECO11343_0006_EN_10.05.2024


http://shop.eriks.be
mailto:valves@eriks.be

Ball Valves | Automated ball valves with threaded connection

Size table:

1/4" (8) 106 75 166.3 19

| FLAGO 3/8" (10) 12.7 75 166.3 18
1/2" (15) 15 75 166.3 19

B l 2 = 3/4" (20) 20 80 1733 21

— il

5 ™ i ll i 1" (25) 25 90 183.3 25

: \ é:g 11/4" (32) 32 110 187.3 32
EEA40 ERABORELAZOD 11/2" (40) 38 120 203 5.9
2" (50) 50 140 210 74

2.1/2" (65) 635 1855 338 15.7

3"(80) 76 250 347 181
4" (100) 100 240 41 384

Nominal Standard
inner thread
diameter connection

Pressure  Face to Face Type coding Brand Supply
rating norm actuator actuator voltage

Bore Material ball Seat material Article

24V

1/4" (8) ISO 228-1 1000 PS| WOG Mi?a“rfg‘;trtge' ELA40 ECON DC/95-245V  Full bore 1.4408 PTFE 12576483
AC

1/4" (8) ISO 228-1 1000 PSI WOG Mas?a”rfg‘;tr‘ger ELA40 ECON 230V AC Full bore 1.4408 PTFE 12576461
24V

3/8" (10) ISO 228-1 1000 PS| WOG M";?a“rfggtr‘ger ELA40 ECON DC/95-245V  Full bore 1.4408 PTFE 12576484
AC

3/8"(10) ISO 228-1 1000 PS| WOG M*;[‘a“rfg‘;trger ELA40 ECON 230V AC Full bore 14408 PTFE 12576462
24V

1/2" (15) ISO 228-1 1000 PSI WOG Mas?a”rfg‘;tr‘ge' ELA40 ECON DC/95-245V  Full bore 1.4408 PTFE 12576485
AC

1/2" (15) ISO 228-1 1000 PS| WOG Mi?a“rfg‘;tr‘ge' ELA40 ECON 230V AC Full bore 14408 PTFE 12576463
24V

3/4" (20) ISO 228-1 1000 PS| WOG Mi?a“rfg‘;trtge' ELA40 ECON DC/95-245V  Full bore 1.4408 PTFE 12576486
AC

1" (25) ISO 228-1 1000 PSI WOG Mas?a”rfg‘;tr‘ger ELA40 ECON 230V AC Full bore 1.4408 PTFE 12576465
24V

1" (25) ISO 228-1 1000 PS| WOG M";?a“rfggtr‘ger ELA40 ECON DC/95-245V  Full bore 1.4408 PTFE 12576487
AC

11/4" (32) ISO 228-1 1000 PSI WOG M*;[‘a“rfg‘;trger ELA40 ECON 230V AC Full bore 14408 PTFE 12576466
24V

11/4" (32) ISO 228-1 1000 PSI WOG Mas?a”rfg‘;tr‘ge' ELA40 ECON DC/95-245V  Full bore 1.4408 PTFE 12576488
AC

1.1/2" (40) ISO 228-1 1000 PSI WOG Mi?a“rfg‘;tr‘ge' ELAGO ECON 230V AC Full bore 14408 PTFE 12576467

11/2" (40) ISO 228-1 1000 PS| WOG M";?a“rfggtr‘ger ELA60 ECON 24V DC Full bore 1.4408 PTFE 12576489

2" (50 ISO 228-1 1000 PS| WOG Mi?a“rfg‘;tr‘ge' ELAGO ECON 24V DC Full bore 14408 PTFE 12576490

2" (50) ISO 228-1 1000 PSI WOG M";?a“rfggtr‘ger ELAGO ECON 230V AC Full bore 14408 PTFE 12576468

21/2"(65)  1SO 228-1 1000 PSI WOG Mi?a“rfg‘;tr‘ge' ELAI00 ECON 24V DC Full bore 14408 PTFE 12576491

21/2"(65)  1SO228-1 1000 PSI WOG M";?a“rfggtr‘ger ELAI00 ECON 230V AC Full bore 1.4408 PTFE 12576469

3"(80) ISO 228-1 1000 PSI WOG Mi?a“rfg‘;tr‘ge' ELAI00 ECON 24V DC Full bore 14408 PTFE 12576492

Disclaimer: The content of this document has been composed with the utmost care. However, it is possible that certain information changes over time, becomes inaccurate or
incomplete. ERIKS does not guarantee that the information provided on this document is up to date, accurate and complete; the information provided is not intended to be advice.
ERIKS shall never be liable for damage resulting from the use of the information provided.

Page 2/3

ERIKS NV Tel: +32 3829 28 20 E-mail: valves@eriks.be ERle

PR_ECO11343_0006_EN_10.05.2024


http://shop.eriks.be
mailto:valves@eriks.be
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576461?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576462?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576463?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576465?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576466?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576467?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576468?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576469?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576483?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576484?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576485?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576486?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576487?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576488?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576489?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576490?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576491?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576492?searchEriksPartno=true

Ball Valves | Automated ball valves with threaded connection

Nominal stﬁ?g:éd Pressure  Face to Face Type coding Brand Supply

rating norm actuator actuator voltage

inner

Bore Material ball Seat material Article
diameter connection

3" (80) ISO 228-1 1000 PSI WOG Mi{‘a”rfggtr‘ge’ ELA100 ECON 230V AC Full bore 14408 PTFE
4" (100) ISO 228-1 1000 PSI WOG Mi{‘a”rfg‘;tr‘ge' ELA200 ECON 230V AC Full bore 1.4408 PTFE 12576471
4" (100) ISO 228-1 1000 PS| WOG Mi{‘a”rfggtr‘ge’ ELA200 ECON 24V DC Full bore 1.4408 PTFE -

Disclaimer: The content of this document has been composed with the utmost care. However, it is possible that certain information changes over time, becomes inaccurate or
incomplete. ERIKS does not guarantee that the information provided on this document is up to date, accurate and complete; the information provided is not intended to be advice.
ERIKS shall never be liable for damage resulting from the use of the information provided.

PR_ECO11343_0006_EN_10.05.2024

Page 3/3

ERIKS NV Tel: +32 3829 28 20 E-mail: valves@eriks.be ERle


http://shop.eriks.be
mailto:valves@eriks.be
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576470?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576471?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12576493?searchEriksPartno=true

